\_Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) **REC**  12-11-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE inited States Patent and Trademark Office

<b>T</b> 103	467553 DEC 10 PM 2: 41	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents on the new Eddress(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Bank of America, N.A. as agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Yale Industrial Products, Inc.	
	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 140 John James Audubon Parkway	
Corporation- State: Rhode Island	City: Amherst	
✓ Other National Banking Association	State: New York	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 14228	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) November 28, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Vo	
✓ Other Trademark Release	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,123,597	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	·	
BOSSMAN		
F. Nowe 9 address of party to upon correspondence		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Annabelle V. Irey	registrations involved.	
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	☑ Enclosed	
City:Buffalo	8. Payment Information:	
State: New York Zip: 14227	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: _(716) 847-7014	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: <u>(716)</u> 852-6100	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: _airey@phillipslytle.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Annabille V. Dr	12/11/2007 MGETACHE 00100004 2123057	
Signature	01 FC:8521 Date 48.88	
Annabelle V. Irey	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing	Silect, attachments, and document.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to agreements entered into by Columbus McKinnon Corporation, a New York corporation and its subsidiaries, including, without limitation, Yale Industrial Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Yale"), located at 140 John James Audubon Parkway, Amherst, New York 14228, Yale granted a security interest with respect to the trademark "BOSSMAN" (U.S. Registration No. 2,123,597) ("Trademark") initially to Fleet National Bank, as Agent, which was subsequently assigned to Fleet Capital Corporation and then by Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent, to Bank of America, N.A., as Agent, a national banking association, located at 901 Main Street, Dallas, Texas 75202 ("Secured Party").

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in the Trademark and any rights related thereto.

After the date hereof, Secured Party also hereby agrees, without further consideration, to execute all other documents and instruments reasonably requested by CM or Yale, their respective successors or assigns, to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed as of the 28 day of November, 2007.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By Summer (Title)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0619

STATE OF NEW YORK )	
) SS.:	
COUNTY OF MONROE )	
	1 1 11 6
The foregoing Trademark Release was acknown as a characteristic for the foregoing Trademark Release was acknown as a characteristic foregoing the charact	
November 28, 2007, by Colleen G'Brien, the	
America, N.A., on behalf of said national banking association	on.
\)	0
Miller	Notary Public
	Notary Public 9
My Commission Expires: (2) (1)	- -
,	
[SEAL]	PACHERINE CRAGG
	Notary Public in the State of New York MONROE COUNTY
	Commission Expires Feb. 16, 20
	<del></del>

Doc # 01-1703458.1

**RECORDED: 12/10/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0620